policies are deferred and amortized by category in proportion to expected premiums over the life of the insurance

contracts or the present value of estimated gross profits expected to be realized over the life of the insurance

contracts, in accordance with IFRS 4 Insurance Contracts and by reference to US GAAP.

(iv) The above differences between PRC Accounting Standards and IFRS are temporary differences in accordance

with IAS 12 Income Taxes. The Group recognizes deferred tax assets on the basis of the above differences and

the tax rates expected to apply to taxable income in the years in which those temporary differences are expected

to be recovered or settled.

P
in

g
 A

n
 In

su
ra

n
c

e
 (G

ro
u

p
) C

o
m

p
a

n
y o

f C
h

in
a

, L
td

. • Interim
 R

ep
o

rt 2
0

0
7

Section III Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of
Substantial Shareholders

8

I. CHANGE OF SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of change of share capital

Unit: Share

Before Change Increase and Decrease of the Change After Change

Shares

Issue of Converted

New Bonus From

Number Percentage Shares Shares Reserves Others Sub-total Number Percentage

 (%) (%)

I. Shares subject to Selling Restrictions

1. Shares held by the State 588,859,239 9.51 – – – – – 588,859,239 8.02

2. Shares held by state-owned

legal entity 367,542,525 5.93 – – – – – 367,542,525 5.00

3. Shares held by other domestic

investments 2,680,007,872 43.26 345,000,000 – – – 345,000,000 3,025,007,872 41.19

Of which:

Shares held by domestic legal

entities 2,680,007,872 43.26 345,000,000 – – – 345,000,000 3,025,007,872 41.19

Shares held by domestic natural

persons – – – – – – – – –

4. Shares held by foreign investments – – – – – – – – –

Of which:

Shares held by overseas legal

entities – – – – – – – – –

Shares held by overseas natural

persons – – – – – – – – –

Total 3,636,409,636 58.70 345,000,000 – – – 345,000,000 3,981,409,636 54.21

II. Shares without Selling Restrictions

1. Renminbi ordinary shares – – 805,000,000 – – – 805,000,000 805,000,000 10.96

2. Domestic listed foreign invested shares – – – – – – – – –

3. Overseas listed foreign invested shares 2,558,643,698 41.30 – – – – – 2,558,643,698 34.83

4. Others – – – – – – – – –

Total 2,558,643,698 41.30 805,000,000 – – – 805,000,000 3,363,643,698 45.79

III. Total number of shares 6,195,053,334 100.00 1,150,000,000 – – – 1,150,000,000 7,345,053,334 100.00

P
in

g
 A

n
 I

n
su

ra
n

c
e

 (
G

ro
u

p
)

C
o

m
p

a
n

y
o

f
C

h
in

a
,

L
td

.
•

In
te

rim
 R

ep
o

rt
 2

0
0

7

9

(II) The Status of the issuance and listing of shares
1. The public offering of the shares of the Company

Pursuant to the approval issued by China Securities Regulatory Commission (document
number Zheng Jian Zi [2007] No.29), the Company completed the public offering of
1,150,000,000 ordinary shares denominated in RMB (A shares) at an offering price of
RMB33.8 per share in Shanghai Stock Exchange, in which 345,000,000 shares placed to
strategic investors would be subject to a moratorium period of 12 months commencing